

Present: Shri Sandeep Kumar, APP for the State.
Accused Kuldeep Singh in custody in some other case. Counsel for accused Baldev Singh.
Remaining accused on bail with counsel.

Today, an application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Baldev Singh has been moved . Heard. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

PW HC Jarnail Singh is present but could not examined as he seeks adjournment on the ground that he has to attend urgent meeting with Senior Officers. So, the said witness is bound down for 07.08.2017. Bailable warrants of PW ASI Jaswinder Singh and HC Surinder Kumar received back unserved. So, they be summoned again through bailable warrants for the date fixed. Last opportunity is granted to conclude entire prosecution evidence, failing which it will be closed by order.

Dt. 12.07.2017

Raj Kumar STG-II

Supinder Singh PCS,
JMJC/Moga.

U.I.D No. PB0570

Next date 07.08.2017

Purpose