

CNR No: PBPTA10021262020

CIS No: CHA-86-2020

State of Punjab VS Amit Kumar etc

Present: Sh. R.S. Ahluwalia, Ld APP for the State

Accused Dipesh Kumar on bail but in custody in other case

Proceedings against accused Vijay Singh has been abated vide order dated 23.07.2021 as he had expired on 13.06.2021.

Accused Amrik Singh & Hardeep Singh on bail with Sh. N.S. Patyal Adv.

Accused Amit Kumar on bail with Sh.R.S. Setia Adv.

Accused Harpreet Singh on bail with Sh. Sanjay Bagga Adv.

Two applications for exemption of personal appearance of accused Amit Kumar and Hardeep Singh been moved by their counsel. Heard. In view of averments made in the application the personal appearance of accused Amit Kumar and Hardeep Singh are exempted for today only.

Accused Dipesh Kumar produced before me being Illaqa Magistrate through video conferencing link. Accused remanded to judicial custody and to be produced on 13.06.2022 through video conferencing.

No PW has come present. Date sought. Now to come up on 13.06.2022 for prosecution evidence. Remaining unexamined witnesses be summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 30.05.2022

*Ruhi Gupta Stenographer III*

(Dr. Kushal Singla)

JMIC/Rajpura

UID NO . PB00538